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State Table 12.-FARMS REPORTING CLASSIFIED BY NUMBER OF LIVESTOCK ON FARMS AND BY QUANTITY 
OF LIVESTOCK AND LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PRODUCTS SOLD: ·cENSUSES OF 1959 AND 1954 

{)lata for caule and calves on hand, oows on hand, milk cowe on hand, and animals sold alive ere based on reports for only a sample of farms. See text] 

Item 
(For definitions and explanations, see text) 

Cattle and calves of all ages on hand .....••............ f"'ms reportinr, ... 
number .•• 

1 ............................................... rnnns reporting .•• 
2 to 4 ••.•.•.••••••••.•••..••••.•.••••• , .•••.• , •• Cnnns reportinJ:! •• , 
!S to 9 ••••.•••••.•••••••••••••••••••••.••••.•••.• Cf\mls reporting ••. 
10 to 49 •••••.•.•...••••...•.••.•..••.•.•••..•.•• ranns reportin~ .•. 

10 to 19 ••••••..•••••.••.•••••.•••••••••.••••.• fanns reportin~ ••• 
20 to 49 ••..••••• , •.•••• ,., ••••• ,, •.••••• , .•••• farms reportin~, •• 

50 to 9!1 ••••.••....•••..•••• , ••••.•.•..•.•.•••.•• fanns reporting .•• 
100 or moro .•••••••••••..•• , .•.••••••.•...•••.•.• fanns reporting •.• 

100 to 190 •.•..•..•••.•.••••••.•.••••.•.•.••••• ra.rms reporting ••• 
200 h> 499 ••••••••••••••••.•.••.••••••••••.•••. (nrms reporting •.• 
500 or rnoro ••••• , •••••.••.••••••••••.•••.•. , • , • fa.rms reportin,:!; ••. 

Cows on hand, including heifers that have calved ....... fnrms reportino .. . 
number .•• 

1 ......................... , .. , .. ,., ........ , .... fBrms reporting ..• 
2 ..•...........•...•.....•.•..•......•.......... farms reporting .•. 
3 or 4 .. , ...•..... , ....•...•..•. , ..... , , ......... (nrms reJX)rting •.. 
5 to 9 ..••.•.•..•.•....•.....••.. , .......... , .... farms roportin~ ••. 
10 to 14 •.....•••...•..•.....••...•.............. farms reporting •.. 
15 to 19 ••.•.•..•.•••••.•... , •••.••.•• , •••••••.•. farms roportinl!: ••• 
20 to 29 ••••••.•.•.•••••.•••• , ••.. , •.•••••••..••. farms reporting .•• 
80 to 49 ••. , •••.•••••.•.•• , •.•. , .-•• , ••• , ••• , • , •• , farms reporting .• , 
50 to 74 •••••.•.•.•••.••••.•••••.••••.•••.•.••••• fnnns reporting .•• 
75 to 99 ••••••••.•••.••••.• , ••...••••••• , , ••.•••• farms reporting, •• 
100 to 199 ••••••.••••••.••••••...•••..•••.••••..• fanns reporting •.. 
200 to 499 ••••• , .••.•.•.•.•.•..••.••••..•.•••••.• farms roportin,!!! .•• 
500 or more ..... , .••..•.•••.•...••.•••.•••••••••• farms reporting •.. 

Milk cows on hand .................................. farms repo<ting .. . 
numbor .•. 

1 ........................ , ... , ....... ,,,.,., .... (arms reporting ••• 
2 ..••. , ..................•............•......... fanns reporting •.• 
3 or 4 .••••••••.••••••••.••.•••.•••••••••.••.•••. fRnTis reporting .•• 
5 to 9 •. ,,., ••••.•••••••..• , •• , ••.••• , •.•• , • , •••• farms reporting .• , 
10 to 14 .................. ,, .....• , .••... ,,, ..... fanns reporting ••• 
15 to 19 •••.•••..••• , .••••.•..•.•••.••••.•.•...•. fanns reporting .•• 
20 to 29 ................... , •• , , ..... , .• , ... , • , •• fnnns roJXIrlinf!: .. . 
SO to 49 .•.•.••••••••••••.•••••••.•••.•.•••.•.••• farms roporti[)g, •• 
50 to 74 .•••.••••••••..••••••••.••.•..•.••••..••• farms reporting ••• 
75 to 99 .•••••.••••..••••.•••••.•••••.•.•..•.•••• ranns reporting •.. 
100 to 199 ••.•.••••.....•.• , ..••..•••....••••••.. fnnns reportinp ••• 
200 to 499 ••••.••••.•••••••....•.. , ••..•.••. , •••• fanns reporting ••• 
500 or more. , ••.••.•.•.•.••... , .••..•••• , •••.•.•. farms reportine,: ••• 

Cattle sold alive, excluding calves ....•........•......• fom;s reporting ... 
number .•• 

1 to 4 .......... , ...... , .....................• , .... farms reporting •.. 
5 to 9 • , •••.•.••••••••••..•••••...•.• , •••••••••.•.• farms reporting .•• 
10 to 19.,, •••.•• , ...•••....•••••••••••.•• , ••.•••.. forms reportin~ •.. 
20 to 29 •.•.•.••.•..••..•••.•••••••••••...•••...••. fonns reportinf ... 
30 to 39 ••••.••..•...••.•••••.•.•••.•••••.•.•.•..•• fanns reporting ••• 
4.0 to 49 .•••••.•..•.•..••••••••.•••• , ..••••..•....• farms reporting ••. 
50 to 99 ..•.••••..•....•..••.•....•••...••.•.... , •. rnrms rep::lrting ••• 
100 to 1!19 .••.••••.•••..•.•.•.••.•.•...••.•••••.•.. farms reporting •.• 
200 or more ...... , .... , ..... , ...................... fnrms reporting .. . 

Calves sold alive ..................................... fanns reporting ••. 
number ••• 

1 to 4 .•.......................... , . , .....•..•..... fnnns reportin~ ... 
5 to 9 •• , • , ... , • , •• , ••. , . , • , •••••. , • , ••.••..•. , • , • , farms rt>porling .•• 
10 to 19 ..................... ,, ..... , .•... , ..... , .. fanns report.in~ .. . 
20 to 2!l . , ..•....•••.••.••.•..•.•..• , •.•••••••••..• forms reporting ..• 
ao to 39 ..•.••.••••.••••••••••.•••••.•••.••••.••.•. fnrrns reporting ... 
4.0 to 49 •.••.•.•.•.••••.•••.•.•••....••...•...••.•. fnnns rcrortin~ •.• 
50 to 99 •.•••.•••.•..•.••..••...•.....•.•••..•..•.• fnrms reporting .•. 
100 or more .••.•••.•.•.••.•.. , •••.••.•..•• , •..•.•. , fnnns reportin~ ••• 

100 to 191) ••••.••.•••••••••. , •.• , , , ••...•... , •••• farms tClporlinr. ••• 
200 or more ••. ,., •••• , ••••• ,, ••• ,., •..•••••. , •..• farms r"portin,r.: ••• 

Hogs and pigs of all ages on hand ...................... rnnns roporting .. . 
number ••. 

1 to 9 ... , ....•............. , ... , .. , ............. , . fnrms reporting, .. 
10 to 24,, ••• , ••.• ,., ••• ,.,.,,,,,.,,,, •• ,,,,,,,,,,, fBITIIS ft'pot'Linp;.,, 
25 to 49 ••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••.•••.••• Cnnns rcportin.e, •.• 
50 to 99 .•..•.••••••••••.••• , ...••••..••.•..••...•. farms r~ortin~t .•• 
100 to 199 •.•.••.••.•••. , .••••• ,, •••• , •.• , •..••••. , fnrms reporting ..• 
200 to 499 •..•.•..•••••••••.....•••.• , ••••. , •••.•.. fnnns roportin~ .•. 
500 to 90!) .•..•....••.•••••.•.••.•••.••...••••.•.•. fo:rms rcportin~t ... 
1,000 or more ..•.•..•.••.•..••••.••••.•...•.•.•• , .• fnrms reportin.e, •.. 

Litters farrowed, December!, previous year, 
to November 30, Census year. ......................... farms roport.ing .. . 

1 .. , .. ,.,, .. , .............. , . , ..... , ...........•.. farms reporting.,. 
2 .•.•.•••.••.•..•••.•..•..••••••......••..•..•.••. fnrms reporting .•. 
:l ...................•........•......•.......•.••.. farms reporting .•• 
~ •••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••• fnrms reportin,:l; •.• 
5 ...•.•....••.•......••..•.•....•.•..••.•.•.•...•. fonns reporting .•• 
6, ... -, . , , ........... , . , . , ......... , , .. , .. , . , . , , . , • fann!'l reporting .•• 
7 .•.••• , .•.•.•.•....••.•••.•........••.....•••...• fn.rm~ reporting .•. 
R ••••.••••••••••••••••••.•••••.••••••.•••••••••••• fnrms roporlin.e. .•. 
9, ....•.•.............. , ........... , .............. fnrms reporting ..• 
10 or more ••.•••..•••.....•••.•...•.•..•...•.•.•.•. fnrm~o~ rC'porting ..• 

10 to 19 ••.•••••• , •.•••.•••.•••......••. , •.•.•.•. fnnns rcoporting ••• 
20 to 39 ...•.••.•...•.•.•••.•....••.....•..•.•.•. fE\n'll!'l r<lporting ... 
~0 to 69 .. , .•.•......•...•..•... , .. , .••..•.•....• fnrm!'l tt:'porti.n~t •.• 

. 70 to 09,, , .. , , ..... , , , .....••. , , . , .. , ......... , • fnm1s reporting,, , 
100 or more, •••••.••••• , •.•.•••.• ,, •.•• , ••• , .•••• fnnllS reporting, •• 

NA Not .available. 

State fDtal 

lll59 1954 

8,124 
1,261,568 

206 
638 
678 

2,237 
689 

1,548 
1,482 
2,883 
1,286 
1,085 

512 

7,711 
575,860 

548 
504 
543 
763 
467 
389 
821 
880 
749 
428 
930 
537 
152 

5,580 
28,485 
1,621 
1,314 
1,175 

811 
187 
143 
203 
90 
31 

4 

::~} 
5,900 

388,639 
1,178 

720 
1,010 

535 
434 
292 
783 
518 
430 

4,878 
230,336 

909 
576 
727 
517 
400 
304 
803 
642 
432 
210 

2,462 
44,626 
1,444 

544 
267 
132 

61 
14 

1,310 
324 
258 
139 

1~~1 
69 
39 
39 
21 

222 
151 

57 
11 

1 
2 

10,059 
1,240,900 

172 
907 
928 

3,462 
NA 
NA 

1,721 
2,869 

NA 
NA 
NA 

9,778 
583,856 

697 
645 
840 

1,239 
803 
679 
903 

1,155 
766 
455 
922 
533 
141 

7,871 
39,166 
1,814 
1,619 
1,874 
1,526 

527 
224 
181 

90 
9 
1 

6 

7,257 
393,757 

1,607 
1,083 
1,233 

683 
492 
354 
831 
555 
419 

5,455 
210,543 

1,236 
817 
927 
602 
383 
279 
660 
551 
NA 
NA 

2,952 
36,577 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

1,386 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

Item 
(For definitions and explane.Lions, see text) 

Hogs and pigs sold alive .............................. fanns reporting ... 
number ••• 

1 to 4 ..•...•.... , ............. , ............... , .. farms reporting •.. 
5 to 9, •.•••.•••• , ••..•••••• , •• ,, ..•.• , ••.••••.••• fanns rcportin!Z- •• 
10 to 10 •••.••••..•••••.•••.••••.••.•••• , •.••..... fanns reporting .•. 
20 to 29 .••••••..••.••••.•.••••••••.••••••••••.••. farms reporting ••• 
30 to 39 .•••.•..•.••..•.•••••••..•.••••••.••••.•.. fanns reporting ... 
40 to 49 •.•.•.•••..••..•.••••••.•••.....•..••.•••• fe.rms reporting ..• 
50"' 00 .......................................... ranns reporti.., ... 
100 to 199 .........•. , ..•...... , ..• , .........•.... fanns reporting •.. 
200 or more .••..•....••.•••••.•••••••••••••••••••• fllrnl."' reporting ••• 

200 to 499 •••..•...••••••• , , .•••••• , .••• , ••••••. farms reportinr. ... 
500 to 999 .. , •• , •• ,., ••••.••••••.•••.• , •.••••.•• farms repottinl't •• , 
1,000 or more ..••••••.•.••..•••.•...•.•.••..••.•. fanns reporting .•• 

Sheep and Jambs of all ages on hand. ................... farms reporung .. . 
number ••• 

Under 25 .•..••••..••••••••••.•..• , .• , • , .•• , , .•.... farms reporting ••. 
25 to 99 •••••••.•••.•••.•.•.••...••.•..•...•.••... fanns rernrtin~ ..• 
100 to 299 .. ,, ••.••••••••••...•• , .•..•••... , .•••.• fnmiS reporting •.• 
300 to 999 ••• , ••.•••••• , ••••••••.••• , •.•.•........ fnrms reporting .•• 
1,000 to 1,999 •••.•••.•.••••.••••...•••.•.•.•••••.. farms n:,x>rting ••• 
2,000 to 4,999 ••....••.••••....•.••.•.•...•.•..•... farms rPpOrting ..• 
5,000 or more ....... , .................... , ... , ..... farm.s reporting .. . 

Wool shorn (excluding Jambs wool) ..................... fanns repo<ting .. . 
pounds ••• 

Under 1,000 pounds ............... , •• , ............. farms reporting ... 
1.000 to 2,499 pounds ••••••...•.••.•.••••.••••••••• rar:ms rcportinl! ••• 
2,500 to 4,999 pounds .......... ,., ................. farms rep:>rting .. . 
5,000 to 9,999 pounds .............. , .......••....•. farms reporting .. . 
10,000 to 19,999 poun<h:; ... , ........................ fanns reporting ... 
20,000 to .J0,999 pounds, ..................... , ..... farms reporting .. . 
50,000 or more pounds •••••••.. ,, .•••••.•• , .•••••. ,. fo.rms reporting .• ~ 

Chickens 4 months old and over on hand ..•............. fanns repo<ting •.• 
numbef' •.• 

Under 50 ...... , ......... , .. , .........•.••..•..•• ,. fanns reporting .. . 
50 to {)9 •••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ranns reporting .•. 
100 to 399 ••••.•••••..•••••.••• , •.••••.•••••• , •••• fanns reportin~ ... 
400 to 799 •..•••.•.•.••..•••••••..•••.•••••••.•.•. fonns rep::lrtin,e ••. 
BOO to 1,599 •..•••..•......•.•.••..•••••••.•.....•• fanns reJXIrtin_g ••• 
1,600 to 3,199 ••.•. , .. .' ............ , .... , . , ........ farms rep:n:t.ing ... . 
::1,200 or more •••••••...•••.•.• , •.•• , ••.•• , ••..•• , •• fo.rms reportin_g- .. . 

3,200 to 6,399, ....... , ............... , . , , .. , .... fanns reporting ••• 
6,400 or TllOte ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• fanns tejXlrting ... 

Broilers (chickens) sold .............................. fnnns roportin~ .. . 
number ••• 

tfndor 2,000 •.•••• , ..•.•.•. , ..••• , ••••• , , ..••••.•.• farms reporting •.• 
2,000 to 3,9{)9 ..•..•.•.....•••••.•••.•••. , ...••..•. farms reporting ..• 

!:: ~ is~:~g::: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: ~= :=:~~::: 
16,000 to 2!1,909 .••...••.•..••. , •.••..•••••.••••••. farms roportine: •• , 
30,000 to 59,999 ................................... farms reporting .•. 
60,000 to 90,099 ...•.••••.•.•.••••••••..•.•••• ,, ..• (anT'S roportin~ .•. 
100,000 or more ••• , ••••••.••.••. , •••••.•••••••• , •• , fanng reportinj? ..• 

Chickens (other than broilers) sold ..................... fanns "'r-orting .. . 
number •.• 

~;~;~0:: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: f::~ ::;:::: 

~j l~i~~~~:::::: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: ~§ ~§~~::: 
~b~:.~~:E!: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: l: ~l~L 

Chicken eggs sold ................................... forms reportin~ .. . 
dozens •.• 

fll~~~························••ll!•• 
Turkeys raised ...................................... rann..., rcportin~ •.• 

~~~~···································:~~··· 

1959 

1,521 
41,234 

233 
285 
377 
209 
138 
76 

133 
59 
11 

9 
l 
1 

3,621 
2,372,829 

704 
768 
929 
692 
240 
186 
102 

3~349 
J9,2J!fl.,lJ:fl 

1,472 
807 
435 
230 
179 
JJ.l 

85 

5,655 
371,188 

3,472 
1,19S 

914 
J,4 
14 
16 

1,500 
1 

1,596 
130,487 

719 
507 
331 

23 
14 

2 

2,462 
2,153,233 

540 
879 
435 
353 
43 

153 
59 
33 
14 
11 

1 

508 
10,619 

475 
32 

1 
l 

1954 

1,865 
30,550 

455 
397 
470 
276 
103 

46 
95 
22 
1 

HA 
HA 
HA 

3,515 
2,083,670 

NA 
NA 
HA 
NA 
liA 
HA 
HA 

liA 
IIA 
HA 
NA 
liA 
IIA 
fiA 
fiA 
HA 

7,963 
530,898 

4,228 
2,084 
1,575 

61, 
7 
5 

NA 
fiA 

9 
26,290 

NA 
HA 
NA 
NA 
HA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

2,117 
176,148 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
liA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

3,806 
2,180,839 

860 
1,479 

760 
445 

55 
179 

28 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

1,099 
27,835 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

.]lA 
NA 
NA 

' ~ ~~. 
··~ 
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